Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousands only).

Additional information in case of preferential issue:

4 Name and number of

the Investor(s)

Promoter Category

1 Mr. Rohit Gupta

Public Category

2 Mr. Sahil Gupta

3 Mr. Lalit Gupta

4 Mr. Ranjeev Gupta

5 Mr. Sushil Kumar Gupta

6 M/s. Nexpact Limited

5 Post allotment of

securities - outcome of

the subscription,

issue price / allotted

price (in case of

convertibles),

Warrants had been allotted on February 03, 2023 carrying a right to

subscribe to 1 Equity Share per warrant on receipt of amount at the

rate of Rs. 20.30 per warrant (being 25% of the issue price per

warrant).

Now, 20,30,000 Equity Shares have been allotted on receipt of balance

amount at the rate of Rs. 60.90 per warrant (being 75% of the issue

price per warrant)

Name of

the

Allottee(s)

Pre- shareholding

before allotment

No. of

Shares

allotted

upon

conversi

on of

warrant

Post issue Equity

Holding after

exercise of

Warrants

 No. of

shares

%  No. of

shares

%

Mr. Rohit

Gupta

17044800 55.71 860000 17904800 54.88

Mr. Sahil

Gupta

76,800 0.25 1.25,000 201800 0.62

Mr. Lalit

Gupta

65,000 0.21 60,000 125000 0.38

Mr.

Ranjeev

Gupta

Nil Nil 3,50,000 350000 1.07

Mr. Sushil

Kumar

Gupta

65,000 0.21 1,35,000 200000 0.61

M/s.

Nexpact

Limited

Nil Nil 5,00,000 500000 1.53

6 In case of convertibles -

intimation on

conversion of securities

or on lapse of the tenure

of the instrument

The tenure of the warrants shall not exceed 18 (eighteen) months from

the date of allotment. Each warrant shall carry a right to subscribe 1

(one) Equity Share per warrant, which may be exercised in one or

more tranches during the period commencing from the date of

allotment of warrants until the expiry of 18(eighteen) months from the

date of allotment of the warrants.

An amount equivalent to 25% of the Warrant Issue Price has been

received at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant and